Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Total Juvenile Dependency Proceedings by Type of Case (2) - 2023 Annual Report

Page 1 of 3

County/Court
Adams

Asotin

Columbia
Garfield
...Judicial District
Benton

Franklin
...Judicial District
Chelan

Clallam

Clark

Cowlitz

Douglas

Ferry

Pend Oreille
Stevens
...Judicial District
Grant

Grays Harbor
Island

Jefferson

King

(1) The Extended Foster Care (EFC) cause of action was added pursuant to Chapter 332, Laws 2013, effective 7/28/2013. The Vulnerable Youth Guardianship (VYG) was added pursuant to Chapter 279, Laws of 2017, effective 7/23/2017.

Child in
Need of
Services

0

o O O o o o o o

10

Dependency
153

161
95
19

275

1,606
648
2,254
570
793
4,141
2,924

347
34
46

260

340

1,293
1,012
337
209

Developmental
Disability
Placement

0

O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

Termination
1

» Rk, O

224
82
306
65
38
162
309
28

21
28
87
168
52
32

At-Risk
Youth
0

13
0
0

13
54
17
71
146
93

102

174

104

24
35
20

59
22

Truancy
13

36
13
0
49
67
42
109
66
271
72
95

11
52
93
156
165
28
63
77

Reinstatement
of Parental
Rights

0

O O O O O O O O O O o o O rBr O O o o o o o

for Foster
Children

0

A O O »

Guardianship  Ext Foster Care/
Vulnerable
Youth Gdnship (1)

1
1
0
0
1
3

17
20

&y o

o A O M N O O O O O

Relative
Visitation

0

O O M O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

Total
Juvenile
Dependency

168
221
108
20
349
1,996
831
2,827
869
1,264
4,518
3,547
491
59
104
409
572
1,614
1,232
518
362

(2) Pierce County Superior Court case information is recorded in Legal Information Network Exchange (LINX). Case filings and resolutions are available in the Judicial Information System (JIS). Non-trial and trial proceedings listed above may be incomplete. LINX information is
available on the Internet at https:/linxonline.co.pierce.wa.us/linxweb/Main.cfm.
For further information please contact the Pierce County Clerk by phone at 253-798-7455 or by e-mail at pcclerk@co.pierce.wa.us.



Caseloads of the Courts of Washington
Total Juvenile Dependency Proceedings by Type of Case (2) - 2023 Annual Report

Page 2 of 3

County/Court
Kitsap

Kittitas

Klickitat
Skamania
...Judicial District
Lewis

Lincoln

Mason
Okanogan
Pacific
Wahkiakum
...Judicial District
Pierce

San Juan

Skagit
Snohomish
Spokane
Thurston

Walla Walla
Whatcom
Whitman

Yakima

(1) The Extended Foster Care (EFC) cause of action was added pursuant to Chapter 332, Laws 2013, effective 7/28/2013. The Vulnerable Youth Guardianship (VYG) was added pursuant to Chapter 279, Laws of 2017, effective 7/23/2017.

Child in
Need of
Services

0
4
19

b o

o O N M W P O B O O

(o]
a1

215
12

85

Dependency

1,423
186
114
102
216
619

94

1,968

1
177
2
179
5,003
25

1,576

2,816

3,361

2,885
522
877
133
348

Developmental
Disability
Placement

0

O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

Termination

203
45
41

8
49
21

1

183

11

11
545

117
403
805
227
70
63
2
36

At-Risk
Youth
83

27
35
0
35
138

21

160

57
446
184

93

35

50

0

13

Truancy

124
0
33
14
47
218

183
94
11

13
71

324
511
569
175

1,060
16

Reinstatement
of Parental
Rights

0

O O N O O N B O O N O O O O O O o o o o o

Guardianship  Ext Foster Care/
Vulnerable
Youth Gdnship (1)

for Foster
Children

39
8
12

o O o0 O O o o

318

50
138
195

89

15

36

3

20

8
0
7
0
7
12

0
23

111

11
89
22
12

21

Relative
Visitation

2

O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

Total
Juvenile
Dependency

1,882
270
261
124
385

1,014

97

2,388

95
208

215
6,217
37
2,135
4,489
5,358
3,493
658
2,194
154
428

(2) Pierce County Superior Court case information is recorded in Legal Information Network Exchange (LINX). Case filings and resolutions are available in the Judicial Information System (JIS). Non-trial and trial proceedings listed above may be incomplete. LINX information is

available on the Internet at https:/linxonline.co.pierce.wa.us/linxweb/Main.cfm.

For further information please contact the Pierce County Clerk by phone at 253-798-7455 or by e-mail at pcclerk@co.pierce.wa.us.



Caseloads of the Courts of Washington
Total Juvenile Dependency Proceedings by Type of Case (2) - 2023 Annual Report

Page 3 of 3
Child in Developmental Reinstatement  Guardianship Ext Foster Care/ Total
Need of Disability At-Risk of Parental for Foster Vulnerable Relative Juvenile
County/Court Services Dependency Placement Termination Youth Truancy Rights Children Youth Gdnship (1) Visitation = Dependency
Statewide Total: 522 36,880 0 4,061 2,183 4,596 13 1,171 410 4 49,840

(1) The Extended Foster Care (EFC) cause of action was added pursuant to Chapter 332, Laws 2013, effective 7/28/2013. The Vulnerable Youth Guardianship (VYG) was added pursuant to Chapter 279, Laws of 2017, effective 7/23/2017.

(2) Pierce County Superior Court case information is recorded in Legal Information Network Exchange (LINX). Case filings and resolutions are available in the Judicial Information System (JIS). Non-trial and trial proceedings listed above may be incomplete. LINX information is
available on the Internet at https:/linxonline.co.pierce.wa.us/linxweb/Main.cfm.

For further information please contact the Pierce County Clerk by phone at 253-798-7455 or by e-mail at pcclerk@co.pierce.wa.us.



	Total Juvenile Dependency Proceedings by Type of Case (2)

