Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Total Juvenile Dependency Proceedings by Type of Case (2) - 2023 Annual Report

Page 1 of 3

County/Court	Child in Need of Services	Dependency	Developmenta Disability Placement	I Termination	At-Risk Youth	Truancy	Reinstatement of Parental Rights	Guardianship for Foster Children	Ext Foster Care/ Vulnerable Youth Gdnship (1)	Relative Visitation	Total Juvenile Dependency
Adams	0	153	0	1	0	13	0	0	1	0	168
Asotin	6	161	0	0	13	36	0	4	1	0	221
Columbia	0	95	0	0	0	13	0	0	0	0	108
Garfield	0	19	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	20
Judicial District	6	275	0	1	13	49	0	4	1	0	349
Benton	0	1,606	0	224	54	67	0	42	3	0	1,996
Franklin	0	648	0	82	17	42	0	25	17	0	831
Judicial District	0	2,254	0	306	71	109	0	67	20	0	2,827
Chelan	0	570	0	65	146	66	1	20	1	0	869
Clallam	40	793	0	38	93	271	0	28	1	0	1,264
Clark	0	4,141	0	162	102	72	0	33	8	0	4,518
Cowlitz	0	2,924	0	309	174	95	0	10	35	0	3,547
Douglas	0	347	0	28	104	0	0	6	6	0	491
Ferry	0	34	0	5	9	11	0	0	0	0	59
Pend Oreille	2	46	0	2	2	52	0	0	0	0	104
Stevens	5	260	0	21	24	93	0	6	0	0	409
Judicial District	7	340	0	28	35	156	0	6	0	0	572
Grant	15	1,293	0	87	20	165	0	27	7	0	1,614
Grays Harbor	4	1,012	0	168	0	28	0	18	2	0	1,232
Island	4	337	0	52	59	63	0	1	0	2	518
Jefferson	10	209	0	32	22	77	0	8	4	0	362
King	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

⁽¹⁾ The Extended Foster Care (EFC) cause of action was added pursuant to Chapter 332, Laws 2013, effective 7/28/2013. The Vulnerable Youth Guardianship (VYG) was added pursuant to Chapter 279, Laws of 2017, effective 7/28/2017.

⁽²⁾ Pierce County Superior Court case information is recorded in Legal Information Network Exchange (LINX). Case filings and resolutions are available in the Judicial Information System (JIS). Non-trial and trial proceedings listed above may be incomplete. LINX information is available on the Internet at https://linxonline.co.pierce.wa.us/linxweb/Main.cfm.

For further information please contact the Pierce County Clerk by phone at 253-798-7455 or by e-mail at pcclerk@co.pierce.wa.us.

Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Total Juvenile Dependency Proceedings by Type of Case (2) - 2023 Annual Report

Page 2 of 3

County/Court	Child in Need of Services	Dependency	Developmenta Disability Placement	I Termination	At-Risk Youth	Truancy	Reinstatement of Parental Rights	Guardianship for Foster Children	Ext Foster Care/ Vulnerable Youth Gdnship (1)	Relative Visitation	Total Juvenile Dependency
Kitsap	0	1,423	0	203	83	124	0	39	8	2	1,882
Kittitas	4	186	0	45	27	0	0	8	0	0	270
Klickitat	19	114	0	41	35	33	0	12	7	0	261
Skamania	0	102	0	8	0	14	0	0	0	0	124
Judicial District	19	216	0	49	35	47	0	12	7	0	385
Lewis	0	619	0	21	138	218	0	6	12	0	1,014
Lincoln	0	94	0	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	97
Mason	1	1,968	0	183	21	183	0	9	23	0	2,388
Okanogan	0	1	0	0	0	94	0	0	0	0	95
Pacific	1	177	0	11	0	11	0	5	3	0	208
Wahkiakum	3	2	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	7
Judicial District	4	179	0	11	0	13	0	5	3	0	215
Pierce	7	5,003	0	545	160	71	2	318	111	0	6,217
San Juan	0	25	0	3	0	9	0	0	0	0	37
Skagit	0	1,576	0	117	57	324	0	50	11	0	2,135
Snohomish	85	2,816	0	403	446	511	1	138	89	0	4,489
Spokane	215	3,361	0	805	184	569	7	195	22	0	5,358
Thurston	12	2,885	0	227	93	175	0	89	12	0	3,493
Walla Walla	4	522	0	70	35	9	0	15	3	0	658
Whatcom	85	877	0	63	50	1,060	2	36	21	0	2,194
Whitman	0	133	0	2	0	16	0	3	0	0	154
Yakima	0	348	0	36	13	9	0	20	2	0	428

⁽¹⁾ The Extended Foster Care (EFC) cause of action was added pursuant to Chapter 332, Laws 2013, effective 7/28/2013. The Vulnerable Youth Guardianship (VYG) was added pursuant to Chapter 279, Laws of 2017, effective 7/28/2017.

⁽²⁾ Pierce County Superior Court case information is recorded in Legal Information Network Exchange (LINX). Case filings and resolutions are available in the Judicial Information System (JIS). Non-trial and trial proceedings listed above may be incomplete. LINX information is available on the Internet at https://linxonline.co.pierce.wa.us/linxweb/Main.cfm.

For further information please contact the Pierce County Clerk by phone at 253-798-7455 or by e-mail at pcclerk@co.pierce.wa.us.

Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Total Juvenile Dependency Proceedings by Type of Case (2) - 2023 Annual Report

Page 3 of 3

	Child in	Developmental					Reinstatement	Guardianship	Ext Foster Care/		Total
	Need of		Disability		At-Risk		of Parental	for Foster	Vulnerable	Relative	Juvenile
County/Court	Services	Dependency	Placement	Termination	Youth	Truancy	Rights	Children	Youth Gdnship (1)	Visitation	Dependency
Statewide Total:	522	36,880	0	4,061	2,183	4,596	13	1,171	410	4	49,840

⁽¹⁾ The Extended Foster Care (EFC) cause of action was added pursuant to Chapter 332, Laws 2013, effective 7/28/2013. The Vulnerable Youth Guardianship (VYG) was added pursuant to Chapter 279, Laws of 2017, effective 7/28/2017.

⁽²⁾ Pierce County Superior Court case information is recorded in Legal Information Network Exchange (LINX). Case filings and resolutions are available in the Judicial Information System (JIS). Non-trial and trial proceedings listed above may be incomplete. LINX information is available on the Internet at https://linxonline.co.pierce.wa.us/linxweb/Main.cfm.